## 502660485 01/31/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2707092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN HYNEK	01/30/2014
VACLAVA LASOVA	01/30/2014
MIROSLAV GRACH	01/30/2014
JITKA BEZDEKOVA	01/30/2014
STEPAN HELLER	01/30/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZAPADOCESKA UNIVERZITA V PLZNI	
Street Address:	UNIVERZITNI 8	
City:	PLZEN	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	30614	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29480966

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: grach@kks.zcu.cz

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ZAPADOCESKA UNIVERZITA V PLZNI

Address Line 1: UNIVERZITNI 8

Address Line 4: PLZEN, CZECH REPUBLIC 30614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN HYNEK
Signature:	/Martin Hynek/
Date:	01/31/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=5-declaration\_of\_ownership#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032231 FRAME: 0409



# Declaration of ownership

I, Miroslav Šimandl, vice-rector for research and development of University of West Bohemia, hereby declare, that the invention "Tire press horizontal cross-member", which is being object of US patent application, was made by inventors Martin Hynek, Václava Lašová, Miroslav Grach, Jitka Bezděková, Štěpán Heller, who are employed at the University of West Bohemia. The invention, being created within employment relationship of inventors to University of West Bohemia, thus in accordance with Invention Law of Czech Republic (Act No. 52711990) Article 9, is the invention belonging to an enterprise (the University of West Bohemia).

Miroslav Šimandl, vice-rector

inventors

Martin Hynek

Václava Lašová

Miroslav Grach

Jitka Bezděková Bacckan Štěpán Heller S. M.

Done at Pilsen .2014-01-30

RECORDED: 01/31/2014

Lucuaj

**PATENT** REEL: 032231 FRAME: 0410